South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 20, 2024, 05:48:48 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 4327 Joint Resolution, By Lucas, Harris and Neilson
Summary: Chesterfield County school districts, days missed due to Hurricane Floyd, weather; not required to be made up

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE THAT THE SCHOOL DAYS MISSED ON SEPTEMBER 15 AND 16, 1999, BY THE
STUDENTS OF ANY SCHOOL OF THE CHESTERFIELD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT DURING SCHOOL YEAR
1999-2000 WHEN THE SCHOOLS WERE CLOSED DUE TO HURRICANE FLOYD AND THE FLOODING THAT FOLLOWED
ARE EXEMPTED FROM THE MAKE-UP REQUIREMENT OF THE DEFINED MINIMUM PLAN THAT FULL SCHOOL DAYS
MISSED DUE TO EXTREME WEATHER OR OTHER CIRCUMSTANCES BE MADE UP.

12/08/99
12/08/99
01/11/00
01/11/00
02/09/00
02/09/00
02/10/00
02/15/00
02/15/00

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Chesterfield Delegation

Introduced and read first time HJ-421

Referred to Chesterfield Delegation HJ-421

Delegation report: Favorable Chesterfield Delegation HJ-1
Read second time HJ-2

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-11

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-7

Page 1 of 1



