South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 05:48:48 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 4327 Joint Resolution, By Lucas, Harris and Neilson

Summary: Chesterfield County school districts, days missed due to Hurricane Floyd, weather; not required to be made up A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE THAT THE SCHOOL DAYS MISSED ON SEPTEMBER 15 AND 16, 1999, BY THE STUDENTS OF ANY SCHOOL OF THE CHESTERFIELD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT DURING SCHOOL YEAR 1999-2000 WHEN THE SCHOOLS WERE CLOSED DUE TO HURRICANE FLOYD AND THE FLOODING THAT FOLLOWED ARE EXEMPTED FROM THE MAKE-UP REQUIREMENT OF THE DEFINED MINIMUM PLAN THAT FULL SCHOOL DAYS MISSED DUE TO EXTREME WEATHER OR OTHER CIRCUMSTANCES BE MADE UP.

12/08/99	House	Prefiled
12/08/99	House	Referred to Chesterfield Delegation
01/11/00	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-421
01/11/00	House	Referred to Chesterfield Delegation HJ-421
02/09/00	House	Delegation report: Favorable Chesterfield Delegation HJ-1
02/09/00	House	Read second time HJ-2
02/10/00	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-11
02/15/00	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
02/15/00	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-7